

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1950/1999 (For prel.hearing)

BHAVNESH KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUSHMA SHARMA

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 1/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ajay Pal Singh,adv.for
Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Both the parties are present in Court.

We have heard Bhavnesh Kumar - the appellant who is
appearing in person and the counsel appearing for the
respondent.

The Appeal is dismissed.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA

.PL55

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1950 OF 1999@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Bhavnesk Kumar

...Appellant

Vs.

Sushma Sharma

...Respondent

ORDER@@
CCCCC

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J

Both the parties are present in Court.

We have heard Bhavnesk Kumar - the appellant who is appearing in person and the counsel appearing for the respondent. We have perused the judgment of the High Court which is under challenge. We are of the view that no interference in the said judgment is called for. The Appeal is dismissed accordingly.

.SP1

.....J.
(D.P. MOHAPATRA)

.....J.
(P.VENKATARAMA REDDI)

New Delhi;
March 1,2002.